
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(金) 曇り時々雨 8.3 0.2 118.0 4,673 4,673 18,280 25.6 7.2

3/2(土) 曇り一時雪 2.0 0.6 115.7 4,582 9,255 36,561 25.3 7.1

3/3(日) 曇り時々雪 2.9 0.0 106.7 4,225 13,480 54,841 24.6 6.5

3/4(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.1 0.2 218.1 8,637 22,117 73,122 30.2 13.3

3/5(火) 曇り 4.7 0.0 263.6 10,439 32,555 91,402 35.6 16.1

3/6(水) 曇り 6.0 0.0 270.3 10,704 43,259 109,683 39.4 16.5

3/7(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.6 3.8 365.5 14,474 57,733 127,963 45.1 22.3

3/8(金) 曇りのち晴れ 7.3 6.3 441.2 17,472 75,204 146,244 51.4 27.0

3/9(土) 晴れ時々雪 2.0 0.1 9.4 372 75,577 164,524 45.9 0.6

3/10(日) 曇り一時雪 3.9 1.3 237.8 9,417 84,993 182,805 46.5 14.5

3/11(月) 晴れ時々曇り 9.3 8.2 656.1 25,982 110,975 201,085 55.2 40.1

3/12(火) 曇りのち一時雨 8.4 0.0 201.9 7,995 118,970 219,366 54.2 12.3

3/13(水) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.6 0.6 277.2 10,977 129,947 237,646 54.7 16.9

3/14(木) 晴れ一時雨 11.8 5.8 491.3 19,455 149,403 255,927 58.4 30.0

3/15(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 15.1 7.5 604.6 23,942 173,345 274,207 63.2 36.9

3/16(土) 晴れ時々曇り 11.0 6.5 496.2 19,650 192,995 292,488 66.0 30.3

3/17(日) 晴れ時々曇り 13.8 0.0 165.0 6,534 199,529 310,768 64.2 10.1

3/18(月) 曇り一時雪 5.9 0.8 276.6 10,953 210,482 329,049 64.0 16.9

3/19(火) 曇り時々晴れ 9.9 6.2 570.3 22,584 233,066 347,329 67.1 34.9

3/20(水) 曇り時々雨 4.3 0.0 106.4 4,213 237,279 365,610 64.9 6.5

3/21(木) 晴れ一時雪 6.5 4.0 481.5 19,067 256,347 383,890 66.8 29.4

3/22(金) 晴れ一時雪 7.5 4.8 448.9 17,776 274,123 402,171 68.2 27.4

3/23(土) 曇り時々晴れ 7.6 0.0 263.2 10,423 284,546 420,451 67.7 16.1

3/24(日) 曇りのち晴れ 12.8 5.2 408.4 16,173 300,718 438,732 68.5 25.0

3/25(月) 晴れのち曇り 13.2 3.1 531.9 21,063 321,782 457,012 70.4 32.5

3/26(火) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.0 0.0 60.0 2,376 324,158 475,293 68.2 3.7

3/27(水) 晴れ 10.9 10.8 603.4 23,895 348,052 493,573 70.5 36.9

3/28(木) 晴れのち曇り 16.5 9.2 714.0 28,274 376,327 511,854 73.5 43.6

3/29(金) 曇り時々雨 17.3 0.8 213.0 8,435 384,762 530,134 72.6 13.0

3/30(土) 曇り時々晴れ 14.4 5.7 397.8 15,753 400,514 548,415 73.0 24.3

3/31(日) 晴れ時々曇り 12.3 8.4 569.7 22,560 423,075 566,695 74.7 34.8

℃ h 10683.7 423,075

8.7 3.23 344.6 13,648

3.64 470.2 18,280

月合計

¥652.9
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)
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